
Table 3.28 
On-site and Off-site Reported Disposed of or Otherwise Released (in pounds), for 

facilities in All Industries, for All chemicals, by County in Hawaiÿi: 2000-2013 

 

Year 

Total On-site Disposal or Other Releases 

County 
State of Hawaiÿi 

Hawaiÿi Honolulu Kauaÿi Maui 

2000 183,278.23 866,990.09 13,877.00 33,286.90 1,097,432.22 

2001 453,606.20 2,179,606.34 16,132.00 300,851.60 2,950,196.14 

2002 483,199.91 2,364,103.45 28,500.00 305,011.00 3,180,814.36 

2003 388,623.04 2,048,700.40 16,258.00 294,381.10 2,747,962.55 

2004 310,799.48 2,208,787.37 32,647.00 337,259.50 2,889,493.35 

2005 388,599.57 2,175,543.36 23,019.00 338,271.36 2,925,433.29 

2006 441,978.19 2,018,539.72 23,853.00 306,445.58 2,790,816.50 

2007 378,357.63 2,155,110.02 25,686.00 300,400.63 2,859,554.28 

2008 425,546.13 2,247,313.10 17,647.00 309,867.06 3,000,373.30 

2009 417,417.87 1,848,180.68 23,277.00 314,660.47 2,603,536.03 

2010 334,485.40 1,722,052.85 34,561.00 274,332.94 2,365,432.19 

2011 306,459.40 1,758,145.15 26,158.00 284,313.50 2,375,076.05 

2012 298,519.70 1,926,467.81 22,963.00 250,155.75 2,498,106.26 

2013 248,912.30 1,939,666.16 6,490.00 207,050.42 2,402,118.88 

 

Year 

Total Off-site Disposal or Other Releases 

County 
State of Hawaiÿi 

Hawaiÿi Honolulu Kauaÿi Maui 

2000 . 214,207.14 . . 214,207.14 

2001 32.4015 473,567.82 1 2 473,603.22 

2002 54.7 514,764.33 62 2 514,883.03 

2003 101.25075 419,718.29 . 3.1 419,822.64 

2004 234.74 281,031.75 . 1.8 281,268.29 

2005 0 179,930.62 . 4.68 179,935.30 

2006 7.1 230,669.87 . 1.19 230,678.16 

2007 54.7 155,991.25 . 1.7 156,047.65 

2008 74.23 245,481.68 . 0.01 245,555.92 

2009 11.8 343,911.92 . 1.3 343,925.02 

2010 6.5 130,248.48 . 4.1 130,259.08 

2011 16 214,101.70 . 120.2 214,237.90 

2012 23.5 195,490.04 . 12 195,525.54 

2013 145.6 621,334.74 . 0 621,480.34 

 

Source:  U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Hawaii Report: Toxic Release Inventory.



Year 

Total On- and Off-site Disposal or Other Releases Total state 

disposal or other 

releases omitting 

double counted 

amounts 

County 
State of Hawaiÿi 

Hawaiÿi Honolulu Kauaÿi Maui 

2000 183,278.23 1,081,197.23 13,877.00 33,286.90 1,311,639.37 1,273,978.37 

2001 453,638.60 2,653,174.16 16,133.00 300,853.60 3,423,799.37 3,380,521.37 

2002 483,254.61 2,878,867.78 28,562.00 305,013.00 3,695,697.39 3,695,660.59 

2003 388,724.29 2,468,418.69 16,258.00 294,384.20 3,167,785.18 3,167,753.27 

2004 311,034.22 2,489,819.12 32,647.00 337,261.30 3,170,761.64 3,170,717.64 

2005 388,599.57 2,355,473.98 23,019.00 338,276.04 3,105,368.59 3,105,368.58 

2006 441,985.29 2,249,209.60 23,853.00 306,446.77 3,021,494.66 3,021,487.54 

2007 378,412.33 2,311,101.27 25,686.00 300,402.33 3,015,601.94 3,015,577.18 

2008 425,620.36 2,492,794.78 17,647.00 309,867.07 3,245,929.22 3,245,549.77 

2009 417,429.67 2,192,092.61 23,277.00 314,661.77 2,947,461.05 2,947,264.09 

2010 334,491.90 1,852,301.33 34,561.00 274,337.04 2,495,691.27 2,495,643.72 

2011 306,475.40 1,972,246.85 26,158.00 284,433.70 2,589,313.95 2,589,298.97 

2012 298,543.20 2,121,957.85 22,963.00 250,167.75 2,693,631.80 2,693,617.09 

2013 249,057.90 2,561,000.90 6,490.00 207,050.42 3,023,599.22 3,023,583.79 

       Source:  U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Hawaii Report: Toxic Release Inventory. 
 


